NSS7816-32QE 400G Data Center Switch Datasheet
1
Product Overview
NSS7816-32QE is Maipu new generation full 400GE VxLAN switch designed for AI computing data center,
providing high-throughput, high-density 400GE interfaces, larger buffer and lower latency. By using Maipu
MyPowerOS software platform, NSS7816-32QE provide rich data center service features and management
capability.
NSS7816-32QE realize large buffer of the interfaces, meeting the burst flow forwarding without packet loss;

Network Monitoring SPAN, RSPAN, ERSPAN, VLAN SPAN, IPFIX, sFlow, LLDP, IP-SLA, CWMP,
Telemetry, Netconf, Restconf, BSM, MOD
Order Information
Product model Description
NSS7816-32QE Series Host
NSS7816-32QE 32*400G QSFP112 Interfaces, 2*25G SFP28 Interfaces, 6*Fan slots, 2*Power slots
Power Modules
AD1300M-HV1B
CPRS AC Power Supply, AC input 100-127V/12A, output 12V/1000W or AC input 200-240V/8A,
output 12V/1300W, current sharing, supporting hot-swap, Air front in rear out. (Note: Need
work together with FAN-01K-01B)
AD1300M-HV0F
CPRS AC Power Supply, AC input 100-127V/12A, output 12V/1000W or AC input 200-240V/8A,
output 12V/1300W, current sharing, supporting hot-swap, Air rear in front out. (Note: Need
work together with FAN-01K-01F)
DD1300M-5V1B CPRS DC Power Supply, DC input 40-72V/40-22A, output 12V/106A current sharing, supporting
hot-swap, Air front in rear out. (Note: Need work together with FAN-01K-01B)
DD1300M-5V0F CPRS DC Power Supply, DC input 40-72V/40-22A, output 12V/106A current sharing, supporting
hot-swap, Air rear in front out. (Note: Need work together with FAN-01K-01F)
FAN Modules
FAN-01K-01B FAN-01K-01B FAN Module, Hot-swappable, Air front in rear out
FAN-01K-01F FAN-01K-01F FAN Module, Hot-swappable, Air rear in front out
Fiber Transceivers
SFP-M1-L192P8 10G SFP+, 850nm, 300m, LC, DDM, Multi-Mode
SFP-S1-L192P3 10G SFP+, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DDM, Single-Mode
SFP-S4-L192P5 10G SFP+, 1550nm, 40km, LC, DDM, Single-Mode
SFP-S8-L192P5 10G SFP+, 1550nm, 80km, LC, DDM, Single-Mode
SFP28-M1-L480C8D 25G SFP28, 850nm, 100m, LC, DDM, Multi-Mode
SFP28-S1-L480C3D 25G SFP28, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DDM, Single-Mode
QSFP28-M1-M1920C8D 100Gbps QSFP28, 850nm, 70m(OM3), 100m(OM4), MPO, SR4, DDM, Multi-Mode
QSFP28-M1-100G-LD3-S 100Gbps QSFP28, 1310nm, 100m, LC, LX4, DDM, Multi-Mode
QSFP28-S1-100G-LD7 100Gbps QSFP28, 1310nm, 2Km, LC, CWDM4, DDM, Single-Mode
QSFP28-S1-L1920C3D 100Gbps QSFP28, 1310nm, 10Km, LC, LAN-WDM, DDM, Single-Mode
QSFP28-S4-100G-LD7 100Gbps QSFP28, 1550nm, 40km, LC, LAN-WDM, DDM, Single-Mode
Q56-200G-SR4-MM 200Gbps QSFP56, 850nm, 100m(OM4), MPO, SR4, DDM, Multi-Mode
Q56-200G-FR4-LS 200Gbps QSFP56, 1310nm, 2Km(OS1), LC, FR4, DDM, Single-Mode
Q112-400G-VR4-MMA 400Gbps QSFP112, 850nm, 50m(OM4), MPO12-APC, VR4, DDM, Multi-Mode
NSS7816-32QE 400G Data Center Switch Datasheet